



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 478 of 2026**

Dr. NEELKAMAL GARG (IN PERSON) **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 11/03/2026 | <p>None appears for the petitioner even when the case is taken up for hearing in second round.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case on <b>22<sup>nd</sup> April 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

Praveen